

SUPREME COURT OF INDIA  
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).22248/2007

(From the judgement and order dated 28/09/2007 in CRP No. 322/2003 of The  
HIGH COURT OF MADRAS)

NANNABA MOHAMED ALI

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

BASKARA PANDIAN &amp; ORS.

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for exemption from filing O.T. and prayer for interim relief ))

Date: 07/12/2007 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE TARUN CHATTERJEE

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE DALVEER BHANDARI

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. E. Padmanaban, Sr. Adv.

Mr. M.A. Chinnasamy, Adv.

Mr. K. Krishna Kumar, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following  
ORDER

Issue notice.

In the meantime, there will be an order of stay of dispossession on conditions that the petitioner shall go on depositing the rent at the rate last paid by 15 th of each succeeding month, the first of such deposit shall be paid or deposited on or before 15th of January, 2008 and that the petitioner shall also deposit all arrears of rent and cost, if there be any and if not already deposited, within two months from this date. In default of any of the above conditions, the interim order as granted shall stand automatically vacated.

(A.D. Sharma)  
Court Master(Phoolan Wati Arora)  
Court Master