

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

CIVIL APPEAL NO. 9495/2014

NANNABA MOHAMED ALI

Appellant(s)

VERSUS

BASKARA PANDIAN & ORS.

Respondent(s)

Date : 01-09-2021 This appeal was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE AJAY RASTOGI
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ABHAY S. OKA

For Appellant(s) Mr. M. A. Chinnasamy, AOR
Mr. C. Rubavathi, Adv.
Mr. M. Veeraragavan, Adv.
Mr. Ch. Leela Sarveswar, Adv.
Mr. Akshara Naidu, Adv.
Mr. P.Rajaram, Adv.
Mr. V.Senthil Kumar, Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. S. Thananjayan, AOR

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

As per the letter circulated by the learned counsel for the appellant, the sole appellant has died and learned counsel seeks time to file an application for bringing on record the legal heirs of the deceased appellant.

List the matter after two weeks.

(POOJA SHARMA)
COURT MASTER (SH)

(BEENA JOLLY)
COURT MASTER (NSH)