

IN THE SUPREME COURT OF INDIA
CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION
CIVIL APPEAL NO(S). 9495/2014

NANNABA MOHAMED ALI (DEAD)

APPELLANT(S)

VERSUS

BASKARA PANDIAN & ORS.

RESPONDENT(S)

O R D E R

Learned Counsel for the appellant submits that the sole appellant died during the pendency of the appeal and no one has contacted his office for a sufficient amount of time.

The instant appeal stands abated and is, accordingly, dismissed.

Pending application(s), if any, shall stand disposed of.

..... J
(AJAY RASTOGI)

..... J
(ABHAY S.OKA)

NEW DELHI;
DATED 26TH OCTOBER, 2021.

ITEM NO.102

COURT NO.14

SECTION XII

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

CIVIL APPEAL NO(S). 9495/2014

NANNABA MOHAMED ALI (DEAD)

APPELLANT(S)

VERSUS

BASKARA PANDIAN & ORS.

RESPONDENT(S)

Date : 26-10-2021 This appeal was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE AJAY RASTOGI
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ABHAY S. OKA

For Appellant(s) Mr. M. A. Chinnasamy, AOR
Mr./Ms. C.Rubavathi, Adv.
Mr. M.Veeraragavan, Adv.
Ch. Leela Sarveswar, Adv.
Ms. Akshara Naidu, Adv.
Mr. P.Rajaram, Adv.
Mr. V.Senthil Kumar, Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. S. Thananjayan, AOR

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

The Civil Appeal is dismissed in terms of the signed order.

Pending application(s), if any, shall stand disposed of.

(POOJA SHARMA)
COURT MASTER (SH)

(BEENA JOLLY)
COURT MASTER (NSH)

(Signed order is placed on the file.)